Maine Medical Association

Resolution #1 RE: Recognizing the AMA's Most Recent Efforts to Prevent Gun Violence

Submitted by the MMA Public Health Committee

Approved September 8, 2018

Therefore, Be It Resolved

- That the Maine Medical Association endorse the recent action of the American Medical Association (AMA) House of Delegates at its Annual Meeting in June 2018 to address the public health crisis of gun violence as described more fully in the press release dated June 12, 2018 entitled, "AMA Recommends New, Common-sense Policies to Prevent Gun Violence."
- 2. That the Maine Medical Association join with our American Medical Association to advocate for an immediate public policy response to this public health crisis by our elected representatives at both the state and federal levels.